

Proclamation

- WHEREAS: IN THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, AS WELL AS ACROSS THE COUNTRY, THERE HAS BEEN A RENEWED INTEREST IN AND DEDICATION TO THE DEVELOPMENT, IMPROVEMENT AND PRESERVATION OF QUALITY MUSIC PROGRAMS IN HIGH SCHOOLS; AND
- WHEREAS: THE DEDICATION AND HARD WORK BY HIGH SCHOOL BANDS HAS BEEN STRENGTHENED AND SUPPORTED BY THE CREATION OF MUSIC BOWL I, which will be held in St. Paul, Minnesota on Saturday, October 11, 1980; and
- WHEREAS: PROCEEDS FROM MUSIC BOWL I WILL BE DONATED IN PART TO COURAGE Center, which will benefit many citizens throughout Minnesota;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, do hereby proclaim October 11, 1980 to be

MUSIC BOWL I DAY

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE ALL CITIZENS TO SUPPORT OUR HIGH SCHOOL MARCHING BANDS AND THE COURAGE CENTER, BY ATTENDING MUSIC BOWL I, AND BY BECOMING AWARE OF THE ACTIVITIES AND EFFORTS OF HIGH SCHOOL MARCHING BANDS TO PROTECT THE MARCHING BAND HERITAGE FOR PRESENT AND FUTURE GENERATIONS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS TENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SECOND. GOVERNOR